
Horizon City EDC 
Resolution First Amendment to Employment Agreement 
Eduardo Garcia 
 

RESOLUTION 

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY TYPE 4B ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

  

 WHEREAS, on or about July 21, 2021, the EDC and Employee entered into 

the original Employment Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the “Original 

Employment Agreement”) whereby Employee was to serve as Executive Director for 

the EDC; and 

 WHEREAS, Section 1 of the Original Employment Agreement provides for an 

initial term ending August 16, 2024; and 

 WHEREAS, the EDC and Employee desire to amend the initial term of the 

Original Employment Agreement to provide for a term ending August 16, 2027. 

 NOWTHEREOF, The Board of Directors of the Town of Horizon City 4B 

Economic Development Corporation authorizes the EDC Board President to sign the 

First Amendment to Employment Agreement with Eduardo Garcia attached to this 

Resolution. 

 Approved the _______ day of ________________ 2024 at a duly held meeting 

of the EDC Board of Directors. 

       Town of Horizon City Type 4B  

                                                                                     Economic Development Corporation 

 

        

       By:_______________________________ 

                                                                                              Walter Miller, President  

                                                                                               Board of Directors 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

By:__________________________ 

       Veronica Rojas, Secretary 

        Board of Directors  

        

 


